The approved weapon will only be carried providing the officer has qualified with the weapon.

21.2:	 All members of the bargaining unit who at the direction of the University wear a uniform while performing 
their duties shall receive an initial uniform allowance of one thousand three hundred dollars ($1,300) for officers 
and eight hundred dollars ($800) for dispatchers at the time they are appointed or are directed by the University 
to wear a uniform while on duty.  If an employee resigns or is separated from the University less than one year 
following their initial appointment, they shall reimburse the University on a prorated basis for the cash value of

[...]

With the exception of University Dispatchers, each member of the bargaining unit who serves longer than one 
year and who is in work status (actively employed, on approved paid leave, or unpaid FMLA) more than fifty 
percent (50%) of the preceding fiscal year shall receive: 

A.	 An annual uniform and maintenance allowance of one thousand three hundred dollars ($1,300) 
which will be paid on the pay date for the first full pay period in the month of July 2024; 

B.	 An annual uniform and maintenance allowance of one thousand three hundred dollars ($1,300) 
which will be paid on the pay date for the first full pay period in the month of July 2025; and 

C.	 An annual uniform and maintenance allowance of one thousand three hundred dollars ($1,300) 
which will be paid on the pay date for the first full pay period in the month of July 2026.  

University Dispatchers will be paid an annual uniform and maintenance allowance in the manner described in A, 
B, and C above but will receive eight hundred dollars ($800) annually.